
Invitation for Bids (IFB)
Ministry of Finance, Planning and Economic Development

Department of 'Sri Lanka Customs

Procurement of Supply and Installation of Oracle Exadata Systems and
Related Software Licenles for Sri Lanka Customs

IFB No: CUS/LOG /510615512021

1. The Chairman of High Level Procurement Committee on behalf of the Director General of
Sri Lanka Customs invites sealed bids from eligible bidders for the Procurement of Supply
and Installation of Oracle Exadata S1'stems and Related Software Licenses for Sri
Lanka Customs. The implementation period tbr suppl1' and installation is sixty (60) days
and Support and ]Iaintenance period eight (8) \'ears.

2. Bidding rlill be conducted through the \ational Competitive Bidding (NCB- Single Stage -
Tu'o Enr"elope Bidding) procedures specified in the National Procurement Guidelines, and
are opened to all eligible bidders as defined in the Guidelines.

Bidders must meet the lollouing minimum qualification criteria for the contract award:

a) ]Ianufacture Authorization: The bidder must be an authonzed Oracle partner in Sri
Lanka.

b) General Experience; Bidder should have general experience in Information
Technology Contracts in the role of contractor during at least last Five (5) years prior
to the bid submission deadline;

c) Specific Experience: Bidder should havq successfully completed at least one (1)
Oracle Exadata Systems Implementation including database migration with the same

. technology as Oracle Database Management System with a value at least LKR 300
million within the last three (3) years.

d) Average Annual Turnover: Bidder should have minimum average annual turnover
of LKR 300 million calculated as total certified payrnents received for contracts in
progress or completed, within the last three (3) years.

3. Interested eligible Bidders may obtain further information from Director of Customs
(Logistics), Sri Lanka Customs Telephone: 011 - 2221680, Facsimile Number: 011 -
2436096
Email : dc.logistics@customs.gov.lk and inspect the Bidding Document at the Logistics
Directorate, 6th floor, Sri Lanka Customs, No. 40, Main Street, Colombo 11 from 9.00 am to
3.00 pm on working days from 06.05.2025. The Bidding Document is published on Sri
Lanka Customs website news feed for reference purposes only.

4. I complete set of Bidding Documents in English language may be purchased by interested
eligible Bidders upon the submission of a written application to the address below and upon
payment of a nonrefundable fee of Sri Lankan Rupees Hundred Thousand (tKR.

7

?



100,000/-) to the Chief Shroff, 2nd floor, Sri Lanka Customs on working days, from 9.00 am

to 3.00 pm on or before 06.06.2025. The method of payment willbe cash only.

5. Bids must be delivered to Logistics Directorate,6th floor, Sri Lanka Customs, No. 40, Main

Street, Colombo 11, before 3.00 p.m. on 06.06.2025.Late bids will be rejected. Bids will
be opened soon after the bid closing in the presence of the bidders' representatives, who

choose to attend at 3.00 p.m. on 06.06.2025. All bids must be accompanied by a Bid

Security in the form of bank guarantee of not less than Sri Lankan Rupees Twenty Three

Million (LKR 23,000,000.00).

6. a Pre- Bid Meeting will be held at 10.30 am on 15.05.2025 at HRD Auditorium , 9'n floor,

Sri Lanka Customs, No . 40, Main Street, Colombo 11

Chairman
High fevet Procurement Committee,
Uinistry of Finance, Planning and Economic Development

06.05.2025

I


